537
TM
A SUMIDA COMPANY
CG3 Series
DESCRIPTION
RATINGS (@ 25o C)
APPLICATIONSFEATURES

DC: 50% of minimum initial DC breakdown voltage limit to 150% of maximum initial DC breakdown voltage limit.
Impulse: less than 150% of initial impulse breakdown voltage limit.
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS ORDERING INFORMATION
CG3’s with other breakdown voltages in the 1.0-8.5kV range are
available upon request. A complete part number is represented by
the digits below. For example, CG3-1.5 is a non-leaded 1500V
device, CG3-5.0L is a leaded 5000V device, and CG3-7.5LTR is a
leaded 7500V device on tape-and-reel per EIA standard RS-296-D.
CG3  X.X  X  XX
Series
CG3
Breakdown Voltage
1.0 = 1000V
1.5 = 1500V
2.0 = 2000V
2.5 = 2500V
3.0 = 3000V
4.0 = 4000V
5.0 = 5000V
7.5 = 7500V
8.5 = 8500V
Shipping Package
TR = Tape & Reel
(Blank) = Bulk
Options
L = Leads
(Blank) = No Leads
Outline A
7.57 ± 0.19
(0.298 ± 0.008)
56.15 ± 1.25
(2.210 ± 0.050)
9.14 DIA.MAX.
(0.360)
3.56
(0.140)
0.81 DIA. TYP.
(0.032)
Outline B
10.11 ± 0.19
(0.398 ± 0.008)
58.67 ± 1.25
(2.310 ± 0.050)
9.14 DIA.MAX.
(0.360)
3.56
(0.140)
0.81 DIA. TYP.
(0.032)
Other lead forms are available upon request.
Contact REMtech for more information.
DIMENSIONS
mm
(inches)
Tape & Reel Information
CG3XXLTR - Tape & Reel per EIA RS-296-D. Quantity =
1,000/Reel
CG3XXLTE - Tape & Reel per IEC286-1.
Quantity = 1,000/Reel